FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 H 12. (9.00

101574172

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies) MALCOLM EDWARD FERGUSSON as Trustee of the Estate of Dr. Patricia Mary Beckett Robertson	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PHOENIX MEDICAL LIMITED
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ፡ ¾ No	Internal Address: 415 OAKSHOTT PLACE WALTON SUMMIT CENTRE PRESTON, LANCASHIRE PR5 8AT
Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger □ Securing Agreement □ Change of Name Other Certificate of Appointment of Trustee by Creditors' Meeting Execution Date: □ Merger □ Change of Name	Street Address: SAME AS ABOVE City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution da A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/836,942 Filed: October 21, 1997 09/666,211 Filed: September 21, 2000 Additional numbers attached.	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
JAMES R. FOLEY Name of Person Signing Signature	December 15, 2000 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Certificate of Appointment of Trustee by Creditors' Meeting

IN THE YORK COUNTY COURT

No. 57 of 1999

RE: PATRICIA M ROBERTSON

This is to certify that at a meeting of the creditors of Patricia Mary Robertson held on 12 January 2000

MR ME FERGUSSON of BKR HAINES WATTS Sterling House 1 Sheepscar Court Meanwood Road Leeds West Yorkshire LS7 2BB

having provided a written statement that he is qualified to act as an insolvency practitioner in relation to the bankrupt under the provisions of the Insolvency Act 1986 and that he consents so to act, was appointed trustee of Patricia Mary Robertson's estate.

Dated: 18 January 2000

RECORDED: 12/19/2000

Name PAJOHNSON

Cotypied on being a time com

Atta

TREHARZISON FEA

PATENT REEL: 011389 FRAME: 0509